Office Use Only					
Fee paid: _					
Check No: _					
Date Received: _					
Confirmation Sent: _					



July 26, 27 & 28 2019

Gold Bar, WA

Gold Dust Days gives preference to Sky Valley Artisans and Craft Persons.

Booth Space is on the Gold Bar Elementary School Grounds.

App	licant Name:					
Boo	oth/Business Name:					
Brie	ef Description of Products:					
 Day	Phone:	Eve Pho	one):		
	lress:					
E-m	ail address:					
	ergency contact (name/phone):					
СНЕ	CK HERE	per space		spaces?		pay this
	Artisan Crafts/Arts	\$30	Χ		=	\$
	Home Business	\$30	Χ		=	\$
	Commercial Business	\$50	Χ		=	\$
	Non-Profit	\$20	Χ		=	\$
	Total Enclosed					<u>\$</u>

Please sign below acknowledging you have read and understand the attached Terms & Conditions for the 2016 Gold Dust Days and your acceptance to abide by said Terms & Conditions as attached. All decisions on accepting applicants for a vendor booth are final.

Signature Print Name Date

Applications accepted on a space available basis and due by June 20 or until full. Your check will be deposited immediately upon receipt, if you are accepted as a vendor. Else, the check will be returned.

2019 Gold Dust Days Vendor Terms & Conditions (1/2) Applies to School Ground Vendors and Businesses These instructions are meant for you to keep. Please do not send them back.

Applications are due June 20, 2019. The event will be open until full. Preference will be given to those in before the 20th.

1. Send the Vendor Application and payment to:

Sky Valley Chamber (Gold Dust Days) P O Box 46 Sultan WA 98294

by June 20th. Make checks payable to Sky Valley Chamber of Commerce. If applicable, recovery charges of \$25 will be collected for each returned check.

- 2. All cancellations before June 30th are subject to a \$15.00 administrative fee before a refund will be issued; any cancellations received after the June 30th date forfeits any monies due.
- 3. Home Business is a commercial business (e.g. Avon, Tupperware, other).
- 4. Corporate Business is a "store-front" business (e.g. Realty Company, Communications Company, other).
- 5. Booth layout is done by the Gold Dust Days Vendor Work Group. It is done in an order the Work Group feels works best for Vendors & Gold Dust Days. Booth requests approvals are the final responsibility of the Work Group.
- 6. The 2019 Gold Dust Day hours of operation are:

Friday July 26 from 3 pm to 8 pm Saturday July 27 from 10 am to 8 pm Sunday July 28 from 10am to 3pm

Vendors are asked to have booths set up Friday and vehicles removed from Lewis Street by 2 pm on Friday. Please be courteous to others and have your vehicle unloaded and moved as quickly as possible. If you are blocking traffic or others, you may be asked to move your vehicle.

- 7. It is mandatory that all vendors are open during Gold Dust Days hours unless pre-arranged. Failure to comply may result in not being allowed to participate in future Gold Dust Days events.
- 8. All other times other than those listed above are considered "quiet hours" and no excessive noise of any sort will be permitted.
- 9. Acceptance / denial letters will be sent out by June 27, 2019.
- 11. All vendors who did not show previously, please include with your application: a photo of your booth and sample offerings (will not be returned); and a menu or list of proposed items to be sold in your booth. All vendors must have a presentable booth. Tarps may only be attached to the back portion of your tent or used in the extreme case of rain. ABSOLUTELY NO EXCEPTIONS! This is a professional event.

2019 Gold Dust Days Vendor Terms & Conditions (2/2)

- 12. Vendors are provided space only. Fair booth spaces are 10 ft x 10 ft within a 12 ft x 12 ft area. Excess space is not available. Vendors must provide their own booth, chairs, tables and displays.
- 13. Absolutely no smoking, alcoholic beverages, loud music, or televisions will be allowed in the vicinity of your booth. There will be a designated smoking area away from the festival.
- 14. Booths and contents remain your responsibility. We do not recommend leaving any valuable items in your booth overnight since security is provided but limited. When in doubt, take it out.
- 15. Parking is a big issue. Vendors have limited parking space. All motor homes, RV's, travel trailers, and campers may be required to park along the back fence of the play field behind the car show. You can stay there for the duration of the event by application to the Committee. Please advise if you have disabled parking needs.
- 16. Vendors must be courteous and professional not only to event officials, but to event goers and other vendors. Absolutely no aggressive behavior, profanity, or words / actions that may cause animosity towards others.
- 17. All vendors must agree to comply with the rules, regulations, policies, and conditions set forth by the Gold Dust Days Work Group, Sky Valley Chamber of Commerce, City of Gold Bar, Snohomish County Sheriff Department, and Snohomish County Fire District #26.
- 18. Gold Dust Days Security or law enforcement officers will remove from the event anyone failing to comply with the rules, regulations, policies, and conditions set forth or anyone failing to cooperate with event coordinators and/or local law enforcement.
- 19. Anyone ejected from the event for any reason will not be given a refund.
- 20. In consideration of the acceptance of this application, vendor agrees to save and hold harmless the Gold Dust Days Vendor Work Group, all Gold Dust Days sponsors, the Sky Valley Chamber of Commerce, the City of Gold Bar, the Snohomish County Sheriff's Department, Snohomish County Fire District #26 (including all officers employees, and agents for the above mentioned agencies), from any injury, or loss/damage, including theft to any persons or property caused by operation of applicant's unit in connection with Gold Dust Days activities, and further agrees to defend said agencies and City from any claims for such damage.
- 21. Event Coordinators are volunteers. Please help us be professional and organized and have your application packet complete and submitted on time! Event planning takes time.
- 22. Please sign the bottom of the vendor application acknowledging that you have read these rules and regulations and you agree to abide by them.
- 23. Any questions may be directed to:

Sky Valley Chamber of Commerce 360-793-0983

<u>Debbie@skyvalleyvic.net</u> more info: www.skyvalleychamber.com